NOTICE OF DISCONTINUATION, Effective October 2011
Mueller Systems has discontinued new sales of our Horizon meter line in an effort to
introduce new metrology requested by our customer base. If you need an alternative meter
to our Horizon horizontal turbine line, please take a look at the Hersey HbMAG electromag-
netic meters or our MVR vertical turbine meters.
Replacement component parts for the Horizon meters will continue to be available
for the foreseeable future. As we deplete our existing stock of components, we will no
longer offer these options for sale.  Check the exploded diagram and table in this data

on
Materials and Specifications
MODEL DESIGNATION   HORIZON
SIZES   3", 4", 6", 8", 10"
STANDARDS   Manufactured and tested to meet or
  exceed all applicable parts of ANSI/AWWA C701 class II Standard.
SERVICE   Cold water measurement with flow in one direction.
OPERATING FLOW RANGE   See Chart on following page
ACCURACY   See Chart on following page
PRESSURE LOSS   See Chart on following page
MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE   175 PSI
TEMPERATURE RANGE   33ºF to 100ºF water temperature
MEASURING ELEMENT   Stainless Steel and Thermoplastic
REGISTER TYPE   Straight reading, permanently sealed,
 magnetic drive with low flow indicator. Remote Readings units optional.
MATERIALS   Maincase – bronze UNSC84400;
Casing bolts – Stainless steel ANSI B18; Rotor – Thermoplastic; Rotor radial
bearing – Sapphire; Rotor thrust bearings – tungsten carbide; Rotor bearing
pivots – Stainless steel ANSI B18; Magnet - rare earth/ceramic; Register box
and lid – Thermoplastic or optional bronze.
INSTALLATION    Straight pipe requirements: Horizontal or Vertical
  5x inlet pipe diameter
  3x outlet pipe diameter
METER CONNECTIONS   3" – 10" ANSI Class 150
OPTIONS   AMR/AMI Reading Systems
Note: Length AA is with standard strainer. Weights are in pounds and are approximate.
Meter Size 3" 4" 6" 8" 10"
Dimension
A 12" 14" 18" 20" 24"
AA 18" 21-1/2" 27" 30" 36"
B 10" 10-3/4" 13-1/2" 15-1/2" 18"
C 3-3/4" 4-1/2" 5-1/2" 6-3/4" 8"
D 3/4" 3/4" 7/8" 7/8" 1"
E 7-1/2" 9" 11" 13-1/2" 16"
F 3/4" 7/8" 7/8" 1-1/8" 1-3/16"
Net weight 38 50 100 130 210
F